services that address the specific requirements of their customer segments while assessing factors including income profile and the
type of security available.

Their asset products includes:

 Micro-banking loans that include joint liability group loans, and individual loans;

 Retail loans that includes unsecured loans, such as business loans and personal loans, and secured loans, such as loans

 against property (“LAP”)

 Wholesale lending that includes short term and long-term loan facilities to SMEs, mid and large corporates and institutional
clients;

 Housing loans with a focus on affordable housing;

 Commercial vehicle / construction equipment loans; and

 Gold loans that was launched in Fiscal 2022.
On the liabilities side, Utkarsh SFB offers savings accounts, current accounts and a variety of term and recurring deposit accounts. In
addition, they also provide non-credit offerings comprising ATM-cum-debit cards, bill payment system and distribute third party point
of sales terminals, mutual funds and insurance products.

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue (No. of

Shares)^

Post-
offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 759,272,222 84.75% - 759,272,222 69.28%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 759,272,222 84.75% - 759,272,222 69.28%

Total for Public Shareholder 136,632,441 15.25% 200,000,000 336,632,441 30.72%

Total Equity Share Capital 895,904,663 100.00% 200,000,000 1,095,904,663 100.00%

 Systematix PCG Research

   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

Bank’s deposits have grown from ₹ 7,507.57 crore as of March 31, 2021 to ₹ 10,074.18 crore as of March 31, 2022 and further to ₹
13,710.14 crore as of March 31, 2023. The total number of deposit customers, that include micro-banking customers to whom they also
offer ‘joint liability group’ (“JLG”) loans, were 0.88 million, 1.50 million and 2.04 million, as of March 31, 2021, 2022 and 2023,
respectively. The retail term deposits comprised 39.83%, 37.28% and 40.66% of their total deposits, as of March 31, 2021, 2022 and